



Los Angeles County Public Works
 Project Management Division III
BID SUMMARY
 (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Alondra Park Multi-benefit Stormwater Capture Project

Project ID: SWQ0000017

Bids Opened: 4/25/2023

Project Manager: Mackenzie Domann 626-425-4296

Addenda: 4
Duration: 355 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) SUKUT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) Reyes Construction, Inc.		(4) Griffith Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$56,211,492.95		\$65,799,955.00		\$70,534,981.50		\$87,267,110.19	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	17	\$500.00	MTH	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1	\$205,731.00	LS	\$205,731.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$265,900.00	\$265,900.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00
6	PREPARATION OF THE SCHEDULE OF VALUES (STIPULATED PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	CCTV INSPECTION OF 24-INCH TRUNK SEWER (PRE- AND POST-CONSTRUCTION)	1	\$30,860.00	LS	\$30,860.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$251,000.00	\$251,000.00
8	CCTV INSPECTION OF 54-INCH TRUNK SEWER (PRE- AND POST-CONSTRUCTION)	1	\$36,003.00	LS	\$36,003.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$339,000.00	\$339,000.00
9	PREPARATION OF THE SPILL PREVENTION AND	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Project Name: Alondra Park Multi-benefit Stormwater Capture Project

Project ID: SWQ0000017

Bids Opened: 4/25/2023

Project Manager: Mackenzie Domann 626-425-4296

Addenda: 4
Duration: 355 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) SUKUT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) Reyes Construction, Inc.		(4) Griffith Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$56,211,492.95		\$65,799,955.00		\$70,534,981.50		\$87,267,110.19	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10	EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$36,003.00	LS	\$36,003.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
11	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SPILL PREVENTION AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	PREPARATION OF THE GROUNDWATER DEWATERING PLAN (STIPULATED PRICE OF \$10,000)	1	\$617,192.00	LS	\$617,192.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,515,000.00	\$1,515,000.00	\$2,570,300.00	\$2,570,300.00
13	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE GROUNDWATER DEWATERING PLAN	9	\$10,287.00	QTR	\$92,583.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$24,900.00	\$224,100.00
14	NPDES MONITORING AND REPORTING	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	PREPARATION OF THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE VAULT SUBMITTAL (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	PREPARATION OF THE SOIL MANAGEMENT PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$31,991.00	LS	\$31,991.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$35,600.00	\$35,600.00	\$37,814.36	\$37,814.36
17	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	173	\$1,440.00	DAYS	\$249,120.00	\$1,600.00	\$276,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$294,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$259,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$674,700.00
18	STREET SWEEPER(S)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	PREPARATION OF THE NOISE MITIGATION PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)												

Project Name: Alondra Park Multi-benefit Stormwater Capture Project

Project ID: SWQ0000017

Bids Opened: 4/25/2023

Project Manager: Mackenzie Domann 626-425-4296

**Addenda: 4
Duration: 355 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate					(1) OHLA USA INC	(2) SUKUT CONSTRUCTION LLC	(3) Reyes Construction, Inc.	(4) Griffith Company					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$56,211,492.95	\$65,799,955.00	\$70,534,981.50	\$87,267,110.19					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
19	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION OF UTILITIES (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,400/EA)	24	\$1,400.00	EA	\$33,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00
20	CONSTRUCTION OF TEMPORARY SOUND BARRIER	350	\$154.00	LF	\$53,900.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$180.00	\$63,000.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$316.00	\$110,600.00
21	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SOUND BARRIER	350	\$36.00	LF	\$12,600.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$39.00	\$13,650.00
22	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY SOUND BARRIER	1	\$6,172.00	LS	\$6,172.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00
23	MOBILIZATION	1	\$2,571,633.00	LS	\$2,571,633.00	\$5,500,000.00	\$5,500,000.00	\$6,500,000.00	\$6,500,000.00	\$7,000,000.00	\$7,000,000.00	\$4,156,840.85	\$4,156,840.85
24	OFFICE FACILITIES	17	\$7,638.00	MTH	\$129,846.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$183,600.00	\$7,350.00	\$124,950.00
25	SURVEYING SERVICES	1	\$400,146.00	LS	\$400,146.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$265,500.00	\$265,500.00
26	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	1	\$236,590.00	LS	\$236,590.00	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$172,600.00	\$172,600.00
27	SITE PREPARATION AND DEMOLITION	1	\$544,734.00	LS	\$544,734.00	\$435,500.00	\$435,500.00	\$581,000.00	\$581,000.00	\$796,750.00	\$796,750.00	\$568,950.00	\$568,950.00
28	DECOMMISSION MONITORING WELLS	1	\$52,461.00	LS	\$52,461.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$60,400.00	\$60,400.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$163,799.32	\$163,799.32
29	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	1	\$2,983,094.00	LS	\$2,983,094.00	\$5,671,000.00	\$5,671,000.00	\$10,030,000.00	\$10,030,000.00	\$7,157,700.00	\$7,157,700.00	\$8,048,340.00	\$8,048,340.00
30	SLIDE GATES, MOTORS, AND VAULTS	1	\$555,473.00	LS	\$555,473.00	\$654,800.00	\$654,800.00	\$716,000.00	\$716,000.00	\$820,500.00	\$820,500.00	\$684,000.00	\$684,000.00
31	PRE-TREATMENT UNITS	1	\$406,318.00	LS	\$406,318.00	\$948,700.00	\$948,700.00	\$775,100.00	\$775,100.00	\$899,800.00	\$899,800.00	\$1,101,840.00	\$1,101,840.00
32	FILTRATION UNIT	1	\$434,503.00	LS	\$434,503.00	\$1,011,000.00	\$1,011,000.00	\$326,250.00	\$326,250.00	\$382,700.00	\$382,700.00	\$720,070.00	\$720,070.00
33	UNDERGROUND STORAGE VAULTS	1	\$24,240,934.00	LS	\$24,240,934.00	\$27,533,700.00	\$27,533,700.00	\$33,161,580.00	\$33,161,580.00	\$37,322,825.00	\$37,322,825.00	\$50,034,200.00	\$50,034,200.00
34	PUMP STATION LINE A	1	\$707,859.00	LS	\$707,859.00	\$903,310.00	\$903,310.00	\$596,926.00	\$596,926.00	\$710,580.00	\$710,580.00	\$874,558.00	\$874,558.00
35	PUMP STATION LINE D	1	\$670,056.00	LS	\$670,056.00	\$660,765.00	\$660,765.00	\$504,120.00	\$504,120.00	\$621,780.00	\$621,780.00	\$874,921.00	\$874,921.00
36	SAMPLING VAULT LINE D	1	\$84,092.00	LS	\$84,092.00	\$67,600.00	\$67,600.00	\$61,625.00	\$61,625.00	\$64,130.00	\$64,130.00	\$54,250.00	\$54,250.00
37	SANITARY SEWER WORK LINE D	1	\$482,403.00	LS	\$482,403.00	\$831,008.00	\$831,008.00	\$355,640.00	\$355,640.00	\$680,400.00	\$680,400.00	\$735,521.00	\$735,521.00

Project Name: Alondra Park Multi-benefit Stormwater Capture Project

Project ID: SWQ0000017

Bids Opened: 4/25/2023

Project Manager: Mackenzie Domann 626-425-4296

Addenda: 4
Duration: 355 Day(s)

		Engineer's Estimate				(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) SUKUT CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) Reyes Construction, Inc.		(4) Griffith Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$56,211,492.95		\$65,799,955.00		\$70,534,981.50		\$87,267,110.19	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
38	SANITARY SEWER BUILDOVER WORK	1	\$24,688.00	LS	\$24,688.00	\$80,300.00	\$80,300.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00	\$66,610.00	\$66,610.00	\$48,897.00	\$48,897.00
39	WATER QUALITY MONITORING INSTRUMENTATION	1	\$154,298.00	LS	\$154,298.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$236,500.00	\$236,500.00
40	STORM DRAIN LINE A	1	\$39,260.00	LS	\$39,260.00	\$39,025.00	\$39,025.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$117,900.00	\$117,900.00	\$125,240.00	\$125,240.00
41	STORM DRAIN LINE B	1	\$256,623.00	LS	\$256,623.00	\$390,592.00	\$390,592.00	\$503,925.00	\$503,925.00	\$605,780.00	\$605,780.00	\$1,003,084.00	\$1,003,084.00
42	STORM DRAIN LINE C	1	\$107,756.00	LS	\$107,756.00	\$140,604.00	\$140,604.00	\$155,070.00	\$155,070.00	\$204,350.00	\$204,350.00	\$180,900.00	\$180,900.00
43	STORM DRAIN LINE E	1	\$100,710.00	LS	\$100,710.00	\$55,920.00	\$55,920.00	\$57,675.00	\$57,675.00	\$138,950.00	\$138,950.00	\$159,241.00	\$159,241.00
44	STORM DRAIN LINE F	1	\$75,980.00	LS	\$75,980.00	\$43,165.00	\$43,165.00	\$40,160.00	\$40,160.00	\$54,880.00	\$54,880.00	\$64,008.00	\$64,008.00
45	VEGETATED SWALE LINE E	1	\$58,265.00	LS	\$58,265.00	\$126,288.00	\$126,288.00	\$147,372.50	\$147,372.50	\$187,120.00	\$187,120.00	\$132,277.50	\$132,277.50
46	VEGETATED SWALE LINE F	1	\$55,382.00	LS	\$55,382.00	\$195,161.95	\$195,161.95	\$128,283.50	\$128,283.50	\$185,913.00	\$185,913.00	\$175,931.46	\$175,931.46
47	LANDSCAPE PLANTING	1	\$4,913,099.00	LS	\$4,913,099.00	\$2,737,034.00	\$2,737,034.00	\$3,161,258.00	\$3,161,258.00	\$3,761,138.50	\$3,761,138.50	\$3,252,548.10	\$3,252,548.10
48	LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION	1	\$1,414,736.00	LS	\$1,414,736.00	\$578,230.00	\$578,230.00	\$667,180.00	\$667,180.00	\$672,160.00	\$672,160.00	\$517,253.60	\$517,253.60
49	SITE WORK	1	\$617,737.00	LS	\$617,737.00	\$552,110.00	\$552,110.00	\$517,200.00	\$517,200.00	\$469,540.00	\$469,540.00	\$903,450.00	\$903,450.00
50	PARKING LOTS	1	\$1,019,375.00	LS	\$1,019,375.00	\$826,490.00	\$826,490.00	\$1,122,990.00	\$1,122,990.00	\$1,329,310.00	\$1,329,310.00	\$1,359,145.00	\$1,359,145.00
51	STREET WORK	1	\$86,787.00	LS	\$86,787.00	\$119,730.00	\$119,730.00	\$84,450.00	\$84,450.00	\$110,465.00	\$110,465.00	\$172,330.00	\$172,330.00
52	RESTORATION OF EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS	1	\$77,149.00	LS	\$77,149.00	\$82,560.00	\$82,560.00	\$274,500.00	\$274,500.00	\$114,900.00	\$114,900.00	\$290,900.00	\$290,900.00
53	ELECTRICAL WORK	1	\$2,005,874.00	LS	\$2,005,874.00	\$3,105,000.00	\$3,105,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,896,200.00	\$2,896,200.00	\$5,409,600.00	\$5,409,600.00
Unit Price Total		\$46,953,116.00				\$56,211,492.95		\$65,799,955.00		\$70,534,981.50		\$87,267,110.19	
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount						\$56,211,492.95		\$65,799,955.00		\$70,534,981.50		\$87,267,110.19	
Comments		APPARENT LOW BIDDER											

